

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2133 of 2025

=====

SHARAM SINGH S/O GURDAS SINGH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 12/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time to file additional affidavit with specific assertions in the affidavit and with a view to place some relevant documents on record.

Such affidavit, if it is filed, shall be accepted by the Registry.

Re-list on **19.02.2025**.

SLOCK BAROT

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)