

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2133 of 2025**

=====

SHARAM SINGH S/O GURDAS SINGH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 11/11/2025
ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate for the applicant has submitted that pursuant to the order of this Court dated 13.10.2025, blades had been removed by the company.
2. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor, upon instruction, has also submitted that blades were removed from the disputed land.
3. In view of the above, issue notice returnable on 23.01.2026.
4. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent State.
5. Ad-interim relief in terms of Para-17(B) is granted till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA